SANTA FE COUNTY

HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2014-//HB

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2014-09HB TO REPLACE EXHIBIT A

WHEREAS, the Quality Housing and Work Responsibility Act of 1998 mandated that Housing Authorities establish flat rents for families living in public housing;

WHEREAS, the Santa Fe County Housing Authority Board, by Resolution No. 2014-09HB, established flat rents which were to go into effect on October 31, 2014;

WHEREAS, the flat rent schedule attached as Exhibit A to Resolution No. 2014-09HB was incorrect and should be replaced with the flat rent schedule attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Santa Fe County Housing Authority Board hereby amends Resolution 2014-09HB by replacing Exhibit A thereto in its entirety with Exhibit 1 to this Resolution.

APPROVED, ADOPTED, AND PASSED this 28th day of October, 2014.

SANTA FE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD

Daniel W. Mayfield, Ch

aldine talac

IN DISTRICT STATISTICS

Geraldine Salazar, County Clerk

Approved as to form:

Gregory S. Shaffer, County Attorney. 4.0.15

SANTA FE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY FLAT RENTS FOR THE PUBLIC HOUSING PROGRAM **EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 31, 2014**

VALLE VISTA HOUSING SITE

1 Bedroom \$539

2 Bedroom \$637

3 Bedroom \$830

4 Bedroom \$862

JACOB D. MARTINEZ HOUSING SITE

1 Bedroom \$546

2 Bedroom \$641

3 Bedroom \$843

4 Bedroom \$865

SANTA CRUZ HOUSING SITE

1 Bedroom \$582

2 Bedroom \$684

3 Bedroom \$932

4 Bedroom

\$981

5 Bedroom \$1049



COUNTY OF SANTA FE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

HOUSING RESOLUTION PAGES: 2

I Hereby Certify That This Instrument Was Filed for Record On The 30TH Day Of October, 2014 at 11:52:05 AM And Was Duly Recorded as Instrument # 1749663 Of The Records Of Santa Fe County

) 55

My Hand And Seal Of Office ess Geraldine Salazar ounty Clerk, Santa Fe, NM Deput

ATTACHMENT Α